LEGISLATION LIST MARCH 2024

RESOLUTION 34-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2023 TRANSFER IN THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$18,369.00 TO RECONCILE ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 35-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2023 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$81,245.72 IN THE FIRE DEPARTMENT TO COVER THE EXPENSE OF OVERAGES

RESOLUTION 36-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2023 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$14,439.95 IN THE FIRE DEPARTMENT'S BUDGET TO BALANCE ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 37-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2023 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$78,491.78 IN THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT'S BUDGET TO RECONCILE ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 38-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2024 TRANSFER IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$86,619.91 TO PURCHASE STREETLIGHTS AND COVER THE COST OF RETIREMENT/RESIGNATION PAYOUTS

RESOLUTION 39-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2024 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$18,275.00 FROM CONTINGENCY TO COVER THE EXPENSE OF A TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE IN THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

RESOLUTION 40-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2024 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$484,800.50 IN THE HOUSING INITIATIVES BUDGET TO TRANSFER UNSPENT GRANT MONEY FROM THE 2023 TO 2024 BUDGET

RESOLUTION 41-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2024 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,500.00 IN THE CITY CLERK'S BUDGET TO PURCAHSE MINOR OFFICE EQUIPMENT **RESOLUTION 42-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2023 BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$443,627.00 FROM THE COMPTROLLER ON BEHALF OF ALL CITY DEPARTMENTS TO RECONCILE GENERAL FUND NYS RETIREMENT EMPLOYEE BENEFIT ACCOUNT**

RESOLUTION 43-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2023 BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$142,489.00 FROM THE COMPTROLLER ON BEHALF OF ALL CITY DEPARTMENTS TO RECONCILE SEWER FUND NYS RETIREMENT EMPLOYEE BENEFIT ACCOUNT

RESOLUTION 44- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK APPOINTING THE DIRECTOR OF HOUSING INITIATIVES AS THE CITY OF KINGSTON FAIR HOUSING OFFICER

RESOLUTION 45- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, SUPPORTING THE MAYOR'S EXECUTIVE ORDER DATED JUNE 30, 2023 ON SAFE SYSTEMS APPROACH TO THE CITY'S TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM

RESOLUTION 46-AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE IN RELATION TO THE TRAFFIC ON THE PUBLIC STREETS OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ADDING HANDICAP PARKING ON LIBERTY STREET

RESOLUTION 47- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REQUESTING APPROVAL OF THE 2023 GENERAL FUND BUDGETARY TRANSFER TOTALING \$889,530

RESOLUTION 48- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REQUESTING APPROVAL OF A BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$42,320 TO RECONCILE THE 2023 SEWER FUND EMPLOYEE BENEFIT MEDICAL ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 49- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REQUESTING APPROVAL OF A BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$510,358 TO RECONCILE THE 2023 GENERAL FUND EMPLOYEE BENEFIT MEDICAL ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 50- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REQUESTING APPROVAL OF THE CITY'S 2023 SEWER FUND BUDGET TRANSFER TOTALING \$152,318

RESOLUTION 51- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF 38 POST STREET TO STUDIO JEAN SHIN, INC.

SECOND READING LOCAL LAW 1 OF 2024-LOCAL LAW 1 OF 2024 OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AMENDING SECTTON 390.80, IMMOBILIZATION AND IMPOUNDING OF VEHICLES

SECOND READING LOCAL LAW 2 OF 2024-LOCAL LAW 2 OF 2024 OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AMENDING SECTION 277 _ HOTELS, MOTELS, BED AND BREAKFASTS, BOARDING HOUSES AND OTHER TRANSIENT LODGING OF'THE CODE OF'THE CITY OF KINGSTON